

Notice and Agenda

Extraordinary General Conference – Friday 14th June 2024 at 4.00pm – MUT Offices in Hamrun

Notice is hereby given of an Extraordinary General Conference of the MUT, called by the President to be held on Friday 14th June 2024 at 4.00pm at the MUT Offices in Ħamrun. The Extraordinary General Conference is being convened in the extraordinary circumstances involving pending agreement negotiations and conclusions, trade disputes and widespread industrial actions currently in force.

Registration of Conference Delegates shall take place at the MUT Reception on Friday 14th June as from 3.30pm. Conference Delegates will be given a Voting Document.

According to Article 55 of the MUT Code of Rules:

The General Conference shall consist of Council Members, two delegates from each MUT Standing Committee and one delegate for every 10 members in any School, Group or Section.

MUT paid-up members who wish to participate in the Extraordinary General Conference are asked to fill in the Nomination form by Wednesday 12th June 2024 at noon. Kindly adhere to the deadline to ensure participation.

The Agenda shall carry out a single motion, proposed unanimously by the MUT Council.

AGENDA:

- 1. Opening by the MUT President
- 2. Motion to extend the term of office of the Council by six months from 1st July 2024 to 31st December 2024. This is to enable the satisfactory conclusion of negotiations and subsequent implementation of the four main agreements, namely the State Sectoral Agreement, the Church Collective Agreement, The MCAST Agreement and the ITS Agreement.
- 3. Extraordinary General Conference Closure

Christopher Vella Assistant General Secretary

6th June 2024

MUT.ORG.MT